Data Sheet
ADP2138/ADP2139
Compact, 800 mA, 3 MHz, Step-Down DC-to-DC Converter
Rev. E
DOCUMENT FEEDBACK
TECHNICAL SUPPORT
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable "as is". However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices
for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that may result from its use. Specifications subject to change

CB-6-12 WLCSP 6-Ball Wafer Level Chip Scale Package
For the latest package outline information and land patterns (footprints), go to Package Index.
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Temperature Range Package Description Packing Quantity
Package
Option Marking Code
ADP2138ACBZ-0.8-R7 −40°C to +125°C 6-Ball Wafer Level Chip Scale Package [WLCSP] Reel, 3000 CB-6-12 LJH
ADP2138ACBZ-1.0-R7 −40°C to +125°C 6-Ball Wafer Level Chip Scale Package [WLCSP] Reel, 3000 CB-6-12 L88
ADP2138ACBZ-1.2-R7 −40°C to +125°C 6-Ball Wafer Level Chip Scale Package [WLCSP] Reel, 3000 CB-6-12 L89
ADP2138ACBZ-1.5-R7 −40°C to +125°C 6-Ball Wafer Level Chip Scale Package [WLCSP] Reel, 3000 CB-6-12 L8A
ADP2138ACBZ-1.8-R7 −40°C to +125°C 6-Ball Wafer Level Chip Scale Package [WLCSP] Reel, 3000 CB-6-12 L8C
ADP2138ACBZ-2.5-R7 −40°C to +125°C 6-Ball Wafer Level Chip Scale Package [WLCSP] Reel, 3000 CB-6-12 L93
ADP2138ACBZ-2.8-R7 −40°C to +125°C 6-Ball Wafer Level Chip Scale Package [WLCSP] Reel, 3000 CB-6-12 LDH
ADP2138ACBZ-3.0-R7 −40°C to +125°C 6-Ball Wafer Level Chip Scale Package [WLCSP] Reel, 3000 CB-6-12 LDJ
ADP2138ACBZ-3.3-R7 −40°C to +125°C 6-Ball Wafer Level Chip Scale Package [WLCSP] Reel, 3000 CB-6-12 LDP
ADP2139ACBZ-0.8-R7 −40°C to +125°C 6-Ball Wafer Level Chip Scale Package [WLCSP] Reel, 3000 CB-6-12 LJJ
ADP2139ACBZ-1.0-R7 −40°C to +125°C 6-Ball Wafer Level Chip Scale Package [WLCSP] Reel, 3000 CB-6-12 LHN
ADP2139ACBZ-1.2-R7 −40°C to +125°C 6-Ball Wafer Level Chip Scale Package [WLCSP] Reel, 3000 CB-6-12 LHP
ADP2139ACBZ-1.5-R7 −40°C to +125°C 6-Ball Wafer Level Chip Scale Package [WLCSP] Reel, 3000 CB-6-12 LHQ
ADP2139ACBZ-1.8-R7 −40°C to +125°C 6-Ball Wafer Level Chip Scale Package [WLCSP] Reel, 3000 CB-6-12 LHR
ADP2139ACBZ-2.5-R7 −40°C to +125°C 6-Ball Wafer Level Chip Scale Package [WLCSP] Reel, 3000 CB-6-12 LHS
ADP2139ACBZ-2.8-R7 −40°C to +125°C 6-Ball Wafer Level Chip Scale Package [WLCSP] Reel, 3000 CB-6-12 LHT
ADP2139ACBZ-3.0-R7 −40°C to +125°C 6-Ball Wafer Level Chip Scale Package [WLCSP] Reel, 3000 CB-6-12 LHU
ADP2139ACBZ-3.3-R7 −40°C to +125°C 6-Ball Wafer Level Chip Scale Package [WLCSP] Reel, 3000 CB-6-12 LHV
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
OUTPUT VOLTAGE OPTION
Model1 Output Voltage (V)
ADP2138ACBZ-0.8-R7 0.8
ADP2138ACBZ-1.0-R7 1.0
ADP2138ACBZ-1.2-R7 1.2
ADP2138ACBZ-1.5-R7 1.5
ADP2138ACBZ-1.8-R7 1.8
ADP2138ACBZ-2.5-R7 2.5
ADP2138ACBZ-2.8-R7 2.8
ADP2138ACBZ-3.0-R7 3.0
ADP2138ACBZ-3.3-R7 3.3
ADP2139ACBZ-0.8-R7 0.8
ADP2139ACBZ-1.0-R7 1.0
ADP2139ACBZ-1.2-R7 1.2
ADP2139ACBZ-1.5-R7 1.5
ADP2139ACBZ-1.8-R7 1.8
ADP2139ACBZ-2.5-R7 2.5
ADP2139ACBZ-2.8-R7 2.8
ADP2139ACBZ-3.0-R7 3.0
ADP2139ACBZ-3.3-R7 3.3
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Data Sheet ADP2138/ADP2139
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
©2011-2025 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.